		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145008	B. WING			C 03/25/2013	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAIR ACRES NURSING HOME					14 EAST JACKSON DU QUOIN, IL 62832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	the 12-28-12 fall inc leaning forward in t out onto their face/f The intervention no cushion. The lap c noted as "not enoug was then placed in and an evaluation f occupational therap	e notes dated 1-3-13 regarding dicates R3 was in their room heir wheel chair when they fell forehead requiring sutures. ted was for a padded lap ushion was applied and it was gh" according to the note. R3 a geriatric chair for comfort or a torso brace by by was noted. The medical e torso brace was ordered and TONS	F99	999			
	a) The facility sha procedures, govern the facility which sh Resident Care Polid least the administra the medical advisor representatives of r the facility. These p with the Act and all These written polici	esident Care Policies II have written policies and ing all services provided by all be formulated by a cy Committee consisting of at ator, the advisory physician or ry committee and nursing and other services in policies shall be in compliance rules promulgated thereunder. es shall be followed in y and shall be reviewed at					

Facility ID: IL6002943

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 14

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145008	B. WING	;		C 03/25/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAIR AC	RES NURSING HOME	<u>:</u>			514 EAST JACKSON DU QUOIN, IL 62832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999		ge 8 is committee, as evidenced by dated minutes of such a	F9	999	Э		
	h) The facility s physician of any acc change in a residen health, safety or we but not limited to, th manifest decubitus of five percent or m The facility shall ob plan of care for the	Medical Care Policies shall notify the resident's cident, injury, or significant nt's condition that threatens the effare of a resident, including, he presence of incipient or ulcers or a weight loss or gain hore within a period of 30 days. tain and record the physician's care or treatment of such shange in condition at the time					
	Section 300.1210 G Nursing and Persor	General Requirements for nal Care					
	care and services to practicable physical well-being of the re- each resident's com plan. Adequate and care and personal of resident to meet the care needs of the re-	shall provide the necessary o attain or maintain the highest I, mental, and psychological sident, in accordance with nprehensive resident care I properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal esident. Restorative ude, at a minimum, the					

Facility ID: IL6002943

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 14

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		145008	B. WING	€		C 03/25/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAIR AC	RES NURSING HOME				514 EAST JACKSON DU QUOIN, IL 62832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa following procedure	-	F99	99	99		
	nursing care shall ir	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour, basis:					
		nts and procedures shall be dered by the physician.					
	resident's condition emotional changes, determining care re further medical eva	bservations of changes in a , including mental and , as a means for analyzing and equired and the need for luation and treatment shall be aff and recorded in the record.					
	pressure sores, hea breakdown shall be seven-day-a-week l enters the facility wi develop pressure so clinical condition de sores were unavoid pressure sores sha services to promote	rogram to prevent and treat at rashes or other skin e practiced on a 24-hour, basis so that a resident who ithout pressure sores does not ores unless the individual's emonstrates that the pressure lable. A resident having II receive treatment and e healing, prevent infection, ressure sores from developing.					
		ee, administrator, employee or nall not abuse or neglect a					

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 14

		FORM	APPROVED				
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					PLE CONSTRUCTION	MB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IDENTIFICATION NONBER.	A. BUILD		G	C	
		145008	B. WING	; 		03/25/2013	
					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 514 EAST JACKSON		
FAIR AC	RES NURSING HOME				DU QUOIN, IL 62832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG				ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	Continued From pa	ge 10	F99	999	9		
	Based on record re interview, the facility A) Adequately addr management for w (R1 and R3) review B) Assess and prov intervention during resident (R1) obser failure resulted in in during pressure wo C) Monitor body we	ess/monitor wound ound status for two residents ved for wound care. vide appropriate pain wound treatment for one ved during treatments. This idications of severe pain und treatment. ight recording to accurately tatus for one resident (R1)					
	D) Properly transpo resident (R1) with fo Findings include:	rt in a wheel chair one of one oot wounds.					
	1. The facility main monitor wounds in f Nursing), stated at 5 be completed by E5 Licensed Practical I basis. E2 noted the Wound Care Specia monthly assessmen						
	beginning 10-4-12 i	sure Ulcer Log documentation ndicates all pressure wounds cquired. The intended weekly					

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 14

PRINTED: 07/09/2013

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 145008 B. WING 03/25/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **514 EAST JACKSON** FAIR ACRES NURSING HOME DU QUOIN, IL 62832 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX DATE **REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION**) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F9999 Continued From page 11 F9999 documentation for R1 and R3 (since 12-3-12 fails to note a thorough description of wounds regarding appearance, drainage, odor etc. (The form only indicates Site, Stage, and Size.) Review of the form indicates inability to track dates when treatments were changed. The Log lacks the weekly documentation/assessment as planned. For example, weekly documentation was lacking between 11-13-12 and 12-3-12, 12-3-12 and 12-27-12, 12-27-12 and 1-8-13, 1-8-13 and 1-18-13, 1-22-13 and 2-14-13, 3-13-13 and 3-25-13. E5 stated at 2:15PM on 3-21-13, weekly assessments are not available when she gets pulled to work the floor due to lack of time. The log indicates the last documentation on R3 was 3-6-13 and notes 3 current facility acquired areas all unstageable. Area acquired 11-29-12 on the left lateral ankle, 1.6cm x 1.8cm, area noted acquired 1-15-13 in error on the left lateral foot, 2.1cm x 1.8cm, (This area was actually facility acquired on 11-23-12.) and an area acquired 1-15-13 on the left buttock/coccyx 5cm x 6.2cm The nursing note in R3's medical record dated 3-6-13 indicates development of boils on the right buttock and treatment was ordered. The areas worsened and increased in number per the 3-8-13 nursing note and R3 was transferred to the hospital 3-8-13 and diagnosed with Sepsis, Wound Infection and Osteomyelitis. A coccyx wound culture dated 3-6-13 indicates Proteus Mirabilis and Methicillin resistant Staphylococcus Aureus. The log indicates the last documentation on R1 was 3-13-13 and notes 4 current facility acquired stage IV areas. Area acquired 11-6-12 on the left hip with no size noted, area acquired 12-5-12 on

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 07/09/2013

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 145008 B. WING 03/25/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **514 EAST JACKSON** FAIR ACRES NURSING HOME DU QUOIN, IL 62832 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX PREFIX DATE **REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION**) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F9999 Continued From page 12 F9999 the right hip with no size noted, area acquired 12-27-12 on the left foot with no size noted and area acquired 12-27-12 on the right lateral ankle with no size noted. The log notes a wound vac treatment order for the left and right hip. Observation of treatment to R1's left foot and right lateral ankle by E3, (LPN, Treatment Nurse), at 9:25AM on 3-20-13 indicated R1 was experiencing severe pain during the treatment. R1 was fretful, anxious and tearful during treatment. R1 cried out and hollered "oh, oh" during the treatments. R1 stated "You are too d*** rough on that foot!" E3 attempted to console R1 by saying, "I know this hurts, I am trying to be easy." E3 also noted that R1 gets anxious when legs/feet are handled and this is possibly due to anticipation of the treatments. When E3 was asked if the treatments caused R1 pain. E3 commented, "yeah, and she has stage IV." When E3 was guestioned if R1 had any pain management, E3 stated she was not sure. Review of R1's medical record indicated a current order for Hydroco/Apap 5-500, one or two every 4 hours as needed for pain. The March 2013 Medication Administration Record was reviewed and indicated pain medication was provided on 3-5-13, 3-6-13, 3-7-13 and 3-8-13 (reasons or effectiveness not noted). On 3-14-13 the pain medication was given for signs and symptom of pain and pre treatment, with effective results documented. R1 was observed being transported in a wheel chair down the hall to the shower room by E7, (Certified Nurse Aide), for weight measurement at 10:20AM on 3-20-13. Both of R1's feet were covered with gauze wrap due to wound treatments and both feet were observed dragging

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 14

PRINTED: 07/09/2013

		I AND HUMAN SERVICES				FORM	07/09/2013 APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
145008			B. WING	÷		C 03/25/2013	
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
FAIR AC	RES NURSING HOME	E		-	14 EAST JACKSON DU QUOIN, IL 62832		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F9999	room to the the sca room on B Hall. A observed. Previous 132 pounds on 3-12 144 pounds on 2-19 and 145 pounds on	roximately 15 yards from R1's ile in the community shower weight of 118 pounds was s weights recorded for R1 was 2-13, 133 pounds on 3-6-13, 9-13, 144 pounds on 2-12-13, 2-6-13. A weight of 118 was a 14 pound unanticipated	F9	999			

Facility ID: IL6002943